

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes January 2019 operating highlights

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

BM&F segment	Jan/19	Jan/18	Var. %	Dec/18	Var. %
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1.769	2.154	-17,9%	1.199	47,5%
FX Rates	733	610	20,2%	738	-0,6%
Stock Indices	1.106	433	155,2%	1.024	7,9%
Interest Rates in USD	355	259	37,2%	405	-12,4%
Commodities	6	7	-17,4%	5	17,5%
Total Derivatives Volumes	3.969	3.463	14,6%	3.371	17,7%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1,036	0,996	4,1%	1,340	-22,7%
FX Rates	3,598	3,054	17,8%	3,481	3,3%
Stock Indices	0,772	0,799	-3,5%	0,920	-16,1%
Interest Rates in USD	1,688	1,605	5,1%	1,787	-5,6%
Commodities	2,028	1,986	2,1%	2,867	-29,3%
Total RPC	1,496	1,381	8,3%	1,737	-13,9%
Bovespa segment	Jan/19	Jan/18	Var. %	Dec/18	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	16.289	9.783	66,5%	14.103	15,5%
Forward market	166	141	17,7%	168	-1,0%
Options market	400	253	57,6%	320	25,0%
Fixed income	1	6	-80,1%	2	-41,9%
Total Bovespa	16.857	10.184	65,5%	14.594	15,5%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	3.791,9	3.318,5	14,3%	3.533,3	7,3%
Turnover velocity	89,6%	74,7%	1.493 bps	86,7%	299 bps
Cetip Securities segment	Jan/19	Jan/18	Var. %	Dec/18	Var. %
Registration volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	950,6	880,9	7,9%	966,9	-1,7%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	929,6	500,4	85,8%	1.599,8	-41,9%
Maintenance (CSD/TR) volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	5.041,4	4.460,0	13,0%	4.938,7	2,1%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	2.323,9	1.913,0	21,5%	2.409,6	-3,6%
End users	6.160,0	5.765,4	6,8%	6.118,3	0,7%
Transactions (thousand)	39.815	29.757	33,8%	39.531	0,7%
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	12.894	12.423	3,8%	12.867	0,2%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	56.146	48.412	16,0%	61.700	-9,0%
Cetip Financing segment	Jan/19	Jan/18	Var. %	Dec/18	Var. %
SNG					
New vehicles - sold	303.319	269.092	12,7%	331.153	-8,4%
New vehicles - financed	166.223	155.724	6,7%	184.230	-9,8%
New vehicles - credit penetration	54,8%	57,9%	-307 bps	55,6%	-83 bps
Used vehicles - sold	1.157.775	1.136.133	1,9%	1.279.185	-9,5%
Used vehicles - financed	323.713	302.798	6,9%	305.313	6,0%
Used vehicles - credit penetration	28,0%	26,7%	131 bps	23,9%	409 bps
Total vehicles - sold	1.461.094	1.405.225	4,0%	1.610.338	-9,3%
Total vehicles - financed	489.936	458.522	6,9%	489.543	0,1%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	33,5%	32,6%	90 bps	30,4%	313 bps
Contract System					
Contracts additions	264.376	313.066	-15,6%	277.670	-4,8%
Market share	54,0%	68,3%	-1.432 bps	56,7%	-276 bps
Others	Jan/19	Jan/18	Var. %	Dec/18	Var. %
Number of active investors (thousand)	880.361	642.340	37,1%	835.217	5,4%
Number of listed companies	397	402	-1,2%	406	-2,2%

São Paulo, February 12th, 2019
Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer